Index of First Lines and Titles

Abundant Life

All are welcome

All you works of God

Awake, O sleeper

Be merciful O Lord (Ps 51)

Be with me

Benedictus

Blest are those who love you (Ps 128)
Bread of life from heaven

Bread to share

Bring forth the kingdom

By the rivers of Babylon (Ps 137)

By your hand you feed

Canticle of the Sun

Carol at the manger

Christ our peace

Come and eat this bread

Come to the feast

Come, let us bring

Come, let us return

Easter Alleluia

Eye has not seen

For God so loved

For God, my soul waits in silence (Ps 62)
Forget not what God has done (Ps 103)
Gather us in

Gathered in the love of Christ

Gift of God

God of day and God of darkness
Healer of our every ill

Holden Incense Psalm (Ps 141)

Holden intro

How long, O Lord (Pss 13, 22)

[ lift my eyes (Pilgrim’s Song)

| will walk in the presence of God (Ps 116)
In Life and Death

In the morning | will sing (Ps 63)
Joyous Light of heavenly glory

Kyrie

Let Justice roll like a river

Let my prayer rise up (Ps 141)

Let us have the mind of Christ (Phil 2:6-11)
Let us see your face (Ps 80)

Like a Deer (Ps 42, 43)

Litany and Prayers (Holden Evening Prayer)
Love is flowing

My soul in stillness

Neither Death nor Life

Now bless the God of Israel

Now in this banquet

104
98
76
56

144
28

101
59

158

112
38

165

140
22
66

180

120
85

133

182
52

8

176

186

107

125
130
54
42
70
67
88
148
106
172
93
67
138
81
70
184
142
62
75
190
12
154
101
48

On the journey to Emmaus

Once we sang and danced with gladness
One in the heart of Christ

Only you, O God

Pilgrim’s Song (Ps 121)

Psalm 23

Psalm 25

Psalm 27

Psalm 42

Psalm 51

Psalm 62

Psalm 63

Psalm 91

Psalm 103

Psalm 116

Psalm 121

Psalm 128

Psalm 137

Psalm 141

Rejoice, rejoice

Return to God

Salaam Aleikum

Send down the fire

Send forth your Spirit (Ps 103)
Sheltered in the arms of God (Ps 91)
Shepherd me, O God

Sing out, earth and skies

Sing praise to God (Ps 146)

So you must do

Soli Deo Gloria

Song of St Patrick

Spirit of God (The Song and the Silence)
Springs of water bless the Lord
Te Deum

Tell the Gospel’s boundless riches
The Light of Christ

The lord is my light

The song and the silence

To You O Lord

Turn my heart, O God

Up from the waters

Watch, O Lord

We are many parts

We remember

We walk by faith

Where your treasure is

Who will speak

Within the reign of God

You are God (Te Deum)

Your love is finer than life (Ps 63)

102
168
200
164
148

44
16
151
62
144
186
34,93
28, 188

107, 194
106
148

59
165, 168
70
14
78
179
65
194
188
44
36
196
118
128
40
146
9%
108
198
31
151
146
16
169
115
174
25
19
1
160
90
122
108
34




