Index of First Lines and Titles

Abundant Life	104	On the journey to Emmaus	102
All are welcome	98	On the journey to Emmaus	
All you works of God	76	Once we sang and danced with gladness One in the heart of Christ	200
Awake, O sleeper	56	Only you, O God	164
Be merciful O Lord (Ps 51)	144	Pilgrim's Song (Ps 121)	148
Be with me	28	Psalm 23	44
Benedictus	101	Psalm 25	16
Blest are those who love you (Ps 128)	59	Psalm 27	151
Bread of life from heaven	158	Psalm 42	62
Bread to share	112	Psalm 51	144
Bring forth the kingdom	38	Psalm 62	186
By the rivers of Babylon (Ps 137)	165	Psalm 63	34, 93
By your hand you feed	140	Psalm 91	28, 188
Canticle of the Sun	22	Psalm 103	107, 194
Carol at the manger	66	Psalm 116	106
Christ our peace	180	Psalm 121	148
Come and eat this bread	120	Psalm 128	59
Come to the feast	85	Psalm 137	165, 168
Come, let us bring	133	Psalm 141	70
Come, let us return	182	Rejoice, rejoice	14
Easter Alleluia	52	Return to God	78
Eye has not seen	8	Salaam Aleikum	179
For God so loved	176	Send down the fire	65
For God, my soul waits in silence (Ps 62)	186	Send forth your Spirit (Ps 103)	194
Forget not what God has done (Ps 103)	107	Sheltered in the arms of God (Ps 91)	188
Gather us in	6	Shepherd me, O God	44
Gathered in the love of Christ	125	Sing out, earth and skies	36
Gift of God	130	Sing praise to God (Ps 146)	196
God of day and God of darkness	54	So you must do	118
Healer of our every ill	42	Soli Deo Gloria	128
Holden Incense Psalm (Ps 141)	70	Song of St Patrick	40
Holden intro	67	Spirit of God (The Song and the Silence)	146
How long, O Lord (Pss 13, 22)	88	Springs of water bless the Lord	96
I lift my eyes (Pilgrim's Song)	148	Te Deum	108
I will walk in the presence of God (Ps 116)	106	Tell the Gospel's boundless riches	198
In Life and Death	172	The Light of Christ	31
In the morning I will sing (Ps 63)	93	The lord is my light	151
Joyous Light of heavenly glory	67	The song and the silence	146
Kyrie	138	To You O Lord	16
Let Justice roll like a river	81	Turn my heart, O God	169
Let my prayer rise up (Ps 141)	70	Up from the waters	115
Let us have the mind of Christ (Phil 2:6-11)	184	Watch, O Lord	174
Let us see your face (Ps 80)	142	We are many parts	25
Like a Deer (Ps 42, 43)	62 75	We remember	19
Litany and Prayers (Holden Evening Prayer)	75	We walk by faith	11
Love is flowing	190 12	Where your treasure is	160
My soul in stillness Neither Death nor Life	12	Who will speak	90
Now bless the God of Israel	104	Within the reign of God	122
Now in this banquet	48	You are God (Te Deum)	108
חטא ווו נוווז שמוקעבנ	4 0	Your love is finer than life (Ps 63)	34